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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

  
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

MEDTRONIC, INC. and MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC., 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

TELEFLEX INNOVATIONS S.À.R.L., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

IPR2020-00126 (Patent 8,048,032 B2) 
IPR2020-00128 (Patent RE45,380) 
IPR2020-00132 (Patent RE45,760) 
IPR2020-00134 (Patent RE45,760) 
IPR2020-00135 (Patent RE45,776) 
IPR2020-00137 (Patent RE47,379) 

____________ 
 
 
Before Eric W. Hawthorne, Supervisory Trial Paralegal 
 

 
 
 

NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF POP REQUEST 
 

The Office has received a request for Precedential Opinion Panel (POP) 

review of an issue raised in these cases.  See Ex. 3100.  The request is under 

review.  The Office will provide another notification after a decision on the request 

has been made.  
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For PETITIONER: 

 
Cyrus Morton 
cmorton@robinskaplan.com 
 
Sharon Roberg-Perez 
sroberg-perez@robinskaplan.com 
 
Christopher Pinahs 
cpinahs@robinskaplan.com 
 
William E. Manske 
wmanske@robinskaplan.com 
 
Emily J. Tremblay 
etremblay@robinskaplan.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Derek Vandenburgh 
dvandenburgh@carlsoncaspers.com 
 
Dennis Bremer 
dbremer@carlsoncaspers.com 
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